

For immediate release, February 25, 2015

Lynch Motor Company Ltd, Devon, United Kingdom is pleased to announce a strategic partnership and distribution agreement with Covey Island Boatworks, of Lunenburg, Nova Scotia, Canada.

Covey Island Boatworks is well known in North America and abroad for their high quality custom built yachts and restorations of historic and classic yachts.

Lynch Motor Company is widely regarded as an innovator and leader in the design and manufacturing of very efficient and reliable electric motors for the marine and other industries.

"The tremendous growth and popularity of electric propulsion and hybrids in the boating industry is something that both companies want to expand their focus on in Canada and the USA. Consumers are embracing the concept of sustainability and showing great concern for our environment. Being respectful of the marine environment is equally rewarding and even practical today. We feel there are specific opportunities for new boats to include electric or hybrid (diesel/electric) propulsion systems based on the boating habits of the owners and we want to play a part in this segment. There is also a considerable opportunity to repower older boats with electric or hybrid systems", said Al Hutchinson, President of Covey Island Boatworks.

Covey Island Boatworks has signed on as a distributor in Canada and the Northeastern United States. They will be helping us expand our presence in these markets through dealers including marinas, boat yards, and builders in these regions.

"I am tremendously excited about the new relationship with Covey Island", said Mr. Trevor Lees, Managing Director of LMC. "Covey Island's well-established brand and global awareness, combined with their boat building expertise and record of innovation, makes for a partnership that teems with possibilities", said Mr. Lees.

Covey Island Boatworks

President, Mr. Alan Hutchinson

T: 902-640-3064 F: 902-428-4238

E: <u>communications@coveyisland.com</u>

Website: <u>www.coveyisland.com</u>

Lynch Motor Company Ltd

Managing Director, Mr. Trevor Lees

T: +44 (0) 1404 892940 F: +44 (0) 1404 891990 E: info@lynchmotors.co.uk

Website: http://www.lynchmotors.co.uk